
From 

To 

E.C, WR (0) 

No WR-FEI-MISC-0003-2021 

OSWAS No_9 

Sir, 

Date: 

Smt. Manjulata Swain, OAS 

Government of Odisha 

Department of Water Resources 

Special Secretary to Government. 

M99 

he Engineer-in-Chief, Water Resources, 

Secha Sadan, Odisha, Bhubaneswar. 

Memo No. 

WR, dated l6.0).o24 

18 JAM 2124 

Sub: Provisional Gradation List of Chief Engineers (Civil) consequent upon restructuring of OES 
(Odisha Engineering Service) cadre under Major and Medium wing of the Department of Water 

Resources. 

MO. 

In inviting a reference to the subject noted above, I am directed to say that, consequent upon 
retirementpromotion of Chief Engineers of OES (Odisha Engineering Service) cadre under Major and 

Medium wing of the Department of Water Resources, it is necessary to revise/fix up the seniority of 

the officers belonging to the rank of Chief Engineers (Civil). A provisional gradation list of officers 

belonging to Chief Engineers (Civil) (list enclosed) has been prepared basing on the available 

information/data. 

Therefore, you are requested to circulate the said list among the officers concerned immediately 

to invite objections, if any, within 15 days from the date of issue of the letter and the same along with 

objections, if any, received during the stipulated period of time may be submitted to this Department 

for finalization of the gradation list. The concerned officers may file objections not only to their position 

in the said list representing their seniority but also point out errors/omissions, if any, found in the 

factual information furnished in different columns of the said list. 

WR, Date l6.0 Qo29 

Yours 

Special Secretary to 

Copy forwarded to P.S. to D.C-cum-Addl. Chief Secretary to Govt./ Secretary to 0.P.S.C. 

Cuttack | Engineer-in-Chief, Planning & Design, Odisha, Bhubaneswar / All EIC-cum-Special 

Secretary to Govt. / All Chief Engineers of DoWR / All CE & BMs of DoWR / All ACEs of DoWR / All 

SEs of DoWRI Al CCEs of DoWR / MD, OCC Ltd., Odisha, Bhubaneswar / Director, WALMI. 

Pratapnagari, Cuttack/ Confidential Branch of DoWR / M.I Branch of DoWR/ 02(two) copies to Guard 

file for information and necessary action. 

Special Secretary to GovernmeDt. 



SL 
NO. 

2 

1 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

Debidutta R.R 
3 Patnaik 

10 

NAME 

Bijaya Kumar 
1 Samal 

PROVISIONAL LIST OF CHIEF ENGINEER(CIVIL) 

2 

Chinmoy Ranjan CE, Megalift 
Rout Projects, 

Bhubaneswar 

Aswini Kumar 

Sagar Mohanty CE, Planning. 
BBSR 

Mohanty 

Ananda 
Chandra Sahu 

Dash 

PRESENT PLACE DATE OF GPF AIC NO FATHERS OF POSTING 

CE, Drainage., 
Cuttack 

Krushna 
Chandra 
Mohanty 

Deepak Kumar 
Mohanty 

CE, HH, GIS & 
CEM, BBSR 

Bibhuti Bhusan MD, OCC, 

CE & BM, 

Brahmani Basin, 
Samal 

CE & BM, 

Mahanadi 
Basin, Burla 

Limited, B8SR 

|CE, Internal 
Vigilance, BBSR 

CE, Water 
|Services, Olo 
the EIC, WR, 
BBSR 

Taranisen Dhal CE & Director, 
Ground Water 
Development, 
BBSR 

IR-FEI-MISC-0003-2021/01/2024 

BIRTH 

4 

Sibasish Padhi CE, Dam Safety,18-May-65 PWO51585 Bhubanananda At-Tihudi 
Bbsr 

5 

NAME 

6 

10-May-65| PWO50649 Late Lokanath AUPoVia-Kotapur 
Samal Pin-755045 

Dist-Jajpur 
14-Mar-65| PWO50828 Ramachandra At-Kesharpur Canal 

Rout Road 

07-Feb-64| PWO51712 Bipra Charan 
Pattanaik 

11-Apr-66| PWO51663 Jogendra 
|Mohanty 

Panda 

20-Jun-64| PWO51584 Biswanath 
Sahu 

04-Jun-66 PWO51740 Late Ram 

12-Jun-66 PWO51740 Prafulla 

PERMANENT 
ADDRESS 

Chandra 
Mohanty 

14-Jan-65| PWO51728 |Sunakar 

Po-Buxibazar 

Mohanty 

Via-Mangalabag 
Pin-753001 

26-Apr-64| PWO50414 Kedarnath Dhal 

Dist-Cuttack 
AUPoNia-Puri 
Pin-751001 

11-Mar-65| PWO51662 |Prafula Kumar AUPo-Sundargram 
Mohanty Via-Olatpur 

Dist-Puri 

AUPo-Ganjam 
Pin-761026 
Dist-Ganjam 

Po-Galadri 
Via-Debidol 

Pin-754109 
Dist-Cuttack 

Pin-754002 
Dist-Cuttack 

Chandra Dash PoVia-Bhawanipatna 
Pin-76601 
Dist-Kalahandi 

At-Sanakilo 
Po-Garhbanikilo 
Via-Ranapur 
Pin-752026 
Dist-Nayagarh 
At-Ramnagar Pada 

AtWia-Buxibazar 
Po-Lalbagh 
Pin-753001 
Dist-Cuttack 
At-Charirak�ba 
PoVia-Salipur 
Pin-754293 
Dist-Cuttack 

JAt-Janaradanpur 
Ward No-15 
Po-Barpada 
Pin-757001 
Dist-Balasore 

DATE OF 
JOINING IN 

THE 
PRESENT 

GRADE 

8 

14-07-2021 

14-07-2021 

08-07-2021 

30-07-2021 

14-07-2021 

14-07-2021 

14-07-2021 

16-07-2021 

09-07-2021 

14-07-2021 

14-07-2021 



12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

19 

20 

21 

Rohit Kumar 

22 

Sethi 

Sweta Kumar 

Jali 

Badal Kumar 
Sahoo 

Sahoo 

18 Rout 

Kailash Chandra CE & BM, 

Pradeep Kumar 
Pradhan 

Santosh KumarCE & BM, 
Mohapatra 

Chittaranjan 
Naik(A) 

CE, Mahanadi, 
Brahmani & 
Baitarani System, 
Chandikhole 

Niranjan Rout 

Chief Engineer, 
Rengali Left (JICA) 

Member (Tech), 
Arbitration 
Tribunal, BBSR 

Pani 

Basanta KumarCE, HRD, T & CD, 

Susil Kumar 
Behera 

Baitarani Basin, 
Keonjhar 

Indravati Kolab 
Basin Bareniput, 
Jeypore 

CE, Rengali Right 
|Irr. Pro., 
Dhenkanal 

BBSR 

|CE, Quality 
Assurance, BBSR 
(With Additional 
charge of CCE 

Prasanna KumarCE, Inter State 

Deo Irr. Proj. 
Karanjia) 

Water Issue with 
Addl. charge of 
CCE, Kanpur Ir. 
Proj., Basudevpur 

CE & BM, Tel 
Basin, 
Bhawanipatna 

|25-May-64| PWO51201 Late Dola Sethi At-Guamunda 
Po-Bandhari 

WR-FEI-MISC-0003-2021/01/2024 

01-Jun-65 PWO48894 Dhobei Jali 

03-Mar-65| PWO49920 Prafulla 

11-07 

21-Jan-64 PWO47299 Late Uchhaba At-Jhadeswarpur 
Sahoo 

1965 

21-01-66 

|30-Jun-65 PWO48921 Anama Charan At-Ramkapur 
Sahoo Po-Sukleswar 

Via-Mahanga 

Chandra 
|Mohapatra 

PWO50534 Sasanka 
Sekhar 
Pradhan 

PWO63205 Narayana 
Prasad Rout 

Naik 

Po-Kujanga 
Dist-Jagatsinghpur 

26-Jun-64| PWO63647 Late Trinath 

At-Gopabandhu 
Nagar 

CE, Monitoring & 31-May-64 PWO64929 Dambarudhar At-Poilo 
Evaluation, Olo 
|the EIC, WR 
B8SR 

Pani 

Po-Chandpur 

31-Dec-67| PWO65096 Gunanidhi 

Pin-752030 
Dist-Nayagarh 

Behera 

Po-K.Gopinathpur 
Via-Tyendakura 
Dist-Cuttack 

Dist-Cuttack 
At-Dhanjayapursasan 
Po-Kulada 
Via-Bhanja Nagar 
|Dist-Ganjam 
|AUPo-Sultanpur 
Via-Dehuri 
Pin-756036 
Dist-Balasore 

09-Jul-67 PWO65042 Ratnakar Rout At 

AUPo-Karanjia 
Pin-757037 
Dist-Mayarbhanj 

Po-Bhagabatpur 
Via-Kendrapara 
Pin-754208 
Dist-Kendrapara 

Chahalima 
Po-Sarasankl 
Via-Soro 
Dist-Balasore 

Mig-68, 
Kanan Vihar 

Ph-li, Patia, BBSR 
Dist-Khurda 

AUVia-Padampur 
Po-Rajborasambar 
Pin-768036 
Dist-Bargarh 

14-07-2021 

13-05-2022 

22-06-2022 

31-08-2022 

09-09-2022 

17-03-2023 

16.03.23 F.N 

20.12.23 

22-05-2023 

20.12.23 

|18.12.23 

Dlip Ku 



14-07-2021 
23 

24 

26 

27 

Dillip Kumar 

28 

Rout 

Ramakanta 
Mohapatra 

Purna Chandra Chief Engineer, 
25 Rath 

Sashi Bhusan 
Nanda(A) 

Sanjeev Kumar 
Das Sharma 

Narayan Patra 

CE & BM, 
Mahanadi 
Kathajodi System, 

IR-FEI-MISC-0003-2021/01/2024 

BBSR 

CE & BM, S & B 
Basin, Laxmiposi 

Minor Irrigation, 
BBSR 
CE, Designs, 
BBSR 

CE & BM, RBVN 
Basin, Berhampur 

Chief Engineer, 
Procurement, 
Addl. charge of 
Director, Planning. 
North & Central, 
BBSR 

04-Jun-67 PWO64512 Late Sarat 
Chandra 
Rout 

10-Jan-65| PWO63775 Pravakar 
Mohapatra 

11-Apr-67 PWO65308 Bansidhar 
Purohit 

07-May-64| PWO64687 \Jameswar 
Nanda 

15-0ct-64 PWO65772 Late 
Chittaranjan 
Das Sharma 

21-May-64| PWO64821 Banshidhar 
Patra 

At-Gopalpur 
Po-Patapur 
Via-Banki 
Pin-754008 
Dist-Cuttack 

AUPo-Sarugaon 
Via-Oupadal Khaira 

Pin-756049 
Dist-Balasore 

AUPo-Pudamari 
Dist-Ganjam 

At-Madhuban 
Nabakalebar Road 
Po-Puri-2 
Dist-Puri 

A-Annapurna Nagar 
Po-Gosaninuagaon 
Via-Berhampur 
Pin-760002 
Dist-Ganjam 
AUPo-Ratapat 
Via-Kanpur 
Pin-754037 
|Dist-Cuttack 

20.12.23 

01-01-24 

|19.12.23 

18.12.23 

18.12.23 

|19.12.23 
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